
Division 1
State Varsity Race

February 26, 2024  at The Highlands

HOSTED BY:

Clarkston High School
Jeff Kosin - Athletic Director
Brian Popelier - Meet Manager, Head Coach
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Division 1  State Varsity Race
February 26, 2024 at The Highlands

Time Schedule (subject to change)

7:30 AM Men’s SL & Women’s GS scratch deadline

7:30 AM Coaches meeting in Tail gate room
Bib & packet pick up in SL Finish Corral (coaches only)

8:15 AM Chair Opens for Athlete Loading

8:30 AM Gate Judges Meeting with Chief Gate Judge (bottom of South Challenger finish area)

Handtime Coordinator with Handtimers (bottom of South Challenger finish area)

Racer Meeting National Anthem and parade of flags (South Challenger) 

8:50 AM Inspection of Run 1

Men’s SL (South Challenger)

Women’s GS (North Challenger)

9:25 AM Forerunners

9:30 AM Run 1

15 minutes after completion of 1st run  

-   20 minutes Inspection of Run 2 - Men’s SL, Women’s GS

-   Gate judges in place for Run #2 Boys SL, Run #2 Girls GS

-   Forerunners for Run #2 Boys SL, Run #2 Girls GS

Run 1

After inspection time - Run 2

45 minutes Lunch

Afternoon Men's GS (North Challenger) Women's SL (South Challenger)

Run 1

Inspection run 2

Run 2

Tear down

Coaches meeting - Review results (Tail gate Room)

Awards - Team and individual awards in Day Lodge
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Girls Slalom:  Flights 1-3

Flight Team Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

1 1 Marquette MSHS 11 501 Ava Stern  

2 Traverse City West TCW 12 503 Charlie Schulz  

3 Clarkston CHS 10 504 Lucy Roeser  

4 Traverse City Central TCC 10 505 Kellan Kudary  

5 Brighton BHS 12 506 Vivian Flynn  

6 Milford MHS 12 508 Bella Woolhiser  

7 White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd 12 509 Gabrielle Dziedzic  

8 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 510 Meredith McCarthy  

9 West Bloomfield WB 11 511 Hallie Champa  

2 1 Brighton BHS 11 512 Abigale Storch  

2 Traverse City Central TCC 10 513 Quinn Gerber  

3 White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd 10 514 Juliana Henry  

4 Clarkston CHS 11 515 Cameron Thomas  

5 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 516 Blanca Srock  

6 Marquette MSHS 11 517 Lucy Stern  

7 Traverse City West TCW 12 518 Lila Warren  

8 Milford MHS 11 519 Natalie Melody  

9 West Bloomfield WB 10 520 Hannah Jakubiak  

2.5 1 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 521 Averi Fairbanks  

2 Holly/Oxford HO 10 522 Finley DeCubber  

3 Grand Haven GHav 10 523 Neave Rewa  

4 Walled Lake Northern WLN 12 524 Katrina Impellizzeri  

5 Forest Hills Northern Eastern FHNE 11 525 Katie Grzelak  

6 Canton United CAN 11 526 Sophia Shingles  

7 South Lyon SL 12 527 Helena Hoffmann  

3 1 Milford MHS 12 528 Ellie DeYoung  

2 White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd 12 529 Jessica Jamieson  

3 Marquette MSHS 12 530 Lexi Hammerstrom  

4 Brighton BHS 9 531 Payton Wedekemper  

5 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 532 Isabelle Morris  

6 Traverse City West TCW 12 533 Ellie Gruber  

7 West Bloomfield WB 10 534 Jordan Dyment  

8 Clarkston CHS 10 535 Jenna Brown  

9 Traverse City Central TCC 11 536 Erinn Hale  
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Girls Slalom:  Flights 4-6.5

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

4 1 Brighton BHS 10 537 Cecelia Pruski  

2 Milford MHS 10 538 Julie Lawatsch  

3 Marquette MSHS 9 539 Nora Skytta  

4 Traverse City Central TCC 11 540 Ella Sill  

5 West Bloomfield WB 12 542 Charlotte Brager  

6 Clarkston CHS 9 543 Julia Verbeke  

7 White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd 11 544 Layla Kohr  

8 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 545 Rachel Reck  

9 Traverse City West TCW 11 547 Olivia Bageris  

4.5 1 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 9 548 Mady Flack  

2 Novi NOVI 11 550 Camber Smith  

3 Forest Hills Northern Eastern FHNE 9 551 Greta Alexander  

4 Berkley/Troy Athens BAT 10 552 Tessa Rontal  

5 Grand Haven GHav 12 553 Claire Kendall  

6 Hartland HART  554 Sophia Juviler  

7 Holly/Oxford HO 11 555 Sierra Musial  

5 1 Brighton BHS 9 556 Brooklynn Petit  

2 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 557 Campbell Lyons  

3 Marquette MSHS 9 558 Anna Bernard  

4 West Bloomfield WB 9 559 Amelia Elsen  

5 White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd 9 560 Breslin Scott  

6 Milford MHS 11 561 Aida Machuca  

7 Clarkston CHS 9 562 Chloe Cook  

8 Traverse City Central TCC 11 564 Cady Madion  

9 Traverse City West TCW 10 565 Avery Plummer  

6 1 West Bloomfield WB 10 566 Marissa Dean  

2 White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd 9 567 Tori Jamieson  

3 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 568 Sophie Piotrowicz  

4 Milford MHS 9 569 Emily Ross  

5 Traverse City Central TCC 11 570 Sienna Houlberg  

6 Clarkston CHS 9 571 Lucy Savoie  

7 Traverse City West TCW 11 572 Dillyn Mohr  

8 Brighton BHS 11 573 Brenna Waid  

9 Marquette MSHS 9 574 Cadyn Grim  

6.5 1 Forest Hills Northern Eastern FHNE 11 575 Hadley Amann  

2 South Lyon SL 12 576 Emily Leslie  

3 Rockford RHS 12 577 Mikayla Tomasunas  
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Boys Slalom:  Flights 1-3

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

1 1 Traverse City Central TCC 10 101 Rocco Elkins  

2 Detroit Catholic Central CC 10 102 Tanner Kapilla  

3 Milford MHS 12 103 Ben Youngblood  

4 Marquette MSHS 11 104 Sam Dehlin  

5 Northville High School NHS 12 105 Nathan Moriarty  

6 Traverse City West TCW 9 106 Dane Lewandowski  

7 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 107 Alex Lustig  

8 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 108 Ian Mills  

9 Clarkston CHS 11 109 Jeremy Nord  

2 1 Detroit Catholic Central CC 11 110 Finn Patterson  

2 Clarkston CHS 10 111 Ryan Bushroe  

3 Traverse City Central TCC 11 112 Jace Rowell  

4 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 113 Carson Wright  

5 Marquette MSHS 10 114 Ben Kuhl  

6 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 115 Brady Smith  

7 Milford MHS 11 116 Carson Wolff  

8 Northville High School NHS 12 117 Joe Sepanik  

9 Traverse City West TCW 12 118 Charlie Licht  

2.5 1 Brighton BRI 11 119 John Popov  

2 Lake Orion LO 11 120 Broden Janczarek  

3 Berkley/Troy Athens BAT 12 121 Jonah Rontal  

4 Grand Blanc GB 11 122 Maxwell Merrill  

5 Lake Orion LO 10 123 Marcel Anders  

6 Flushing/Brandon/Everest FBE 12 124 Anthony Trovato  

7 Howell HOW 11 125 Alex Cotton  

3 1 Traverse City West TCW 12 126 Caleb Lewandowski  

2 Detroit Catholic Central CC 10 127 Zach Sobczak  

3 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 128 Willis McAlear  

4 Milford MHS 11 129 Tommy Park  

5 Traverse City Central TCC 11 130 Didier Ramoie  

6 Northville High School NHS 11 131 Jackson Weiland  

7 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 132 Nate Hiscock  

8 Clarkston CHS 12 133 Max Ashley  

9 Marquette MSHS 10 134 Brady Audette  
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Boys Slalom:  Flights 4-6.5

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

4 1 Milford MHS 11 135 Leo Lisabeth  

2 Clarkston CHS 9 137 Finn Ashley  

3 Traverse City West TCW 11 138 Isaac Shapiro  

4 Traverse City Central TCC 11 139 Asher Paul  

5 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 140 Cody Dawes  

6 Marquette MSHS 10 141 Conner Henry  

7 Northville High School NHS 11 142 Jacob Gusick  

8 Detroit Catholic Central CC 10 143 Dylan Walker  

9 Birmingham Ski Team BST 12 144 Andrew Fedor  

4.5 1 Rockford RHS 11 145 Cam Meier  

2 Forest Hills Northern Eastern FHNE 12 146 Zach Myers  

3 Stoney Creek SC 11 147 Ryder Cervin  

4 Brighton BRI 10 148 Erik DeKeyser  

5 Grand Haven GHav 11 150 LJ Nykamp  

6 Kalamazoo KZOO 10 151 Sam Oberlee  

7 South Lyon SL 11 152 Colin Russell  

5 1 Northville High School NHS 11 153 Brendan Burke  

2 Traverse City West TCW 10 154 Grady Ellis  

3 Clarkston CHS 11 155 Ryan Mckay  

4 Traverse City Central TCC 10 156 Cooper Gerber  

5 Marquette MSHS 12 159 Ben Kirk  

6 Detroit Catholic Central CC 9 160 Charlie Banka  

7 Birmingham Ski Team BST 12 161 Daniel Fisher  

8 Milford MHS 10 162 Ethan Richards  

9 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 163 Brody Hindmon  

6 1 Birmingham Ski Team BST 9 164 Dylan Reck  

2 Clarkston CHS 9 165 Wyatt Janczarek  

3 Northville High School NHS 9 167 Wesley Shoemaker  

4 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 168 Jonathan Moore  

5 Milford MHS 11 169 Diesel Machuca  

6 Traverse City West TCW 9 170 Cam Lewandowski  

7 Detroit Catholic Central CC 9 171 Stuart Kammeraad  

8 Traverse City Central TCC 11 172 Trevor Suttle  

9 Marquette MSHS 9 173 Connor Dunn  

6.5 1 Lake Orion LO 12 174 Evan Kelly  

2 Saginaw Heritage SAG 12 175 Reece Kenny  

3 Avondale/Troy United ATU 12 176 Drew Oliver  

4 Grand Blanc GB 12 177 Eriksen Petiprin  

5 Walled Lake Northern WLN 12 180 Rudy Ureste  

6 Rockford RHS 11 181 Joey Stoddard  

7 Rockford RHS 11 182 Michael Guldner  

8 Hartland HART  184 Wyatt Colliton  
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Girls GS:  Flights 1-3

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

1 1 Marquette MSHS 11 501 Ava Stern  

2 Traverse City Central TCC 10 505 Kellan Kudary  

3 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 510 Meredith McCarthy  

4 Clarkston CHS 10 504 Lucy Roeser  

5 Brighton BHS 12 506 Vivian Flynn  

6 West Bloomfield WB 11 511 Hallie Champa  

7 Traverse City West TCW 12 503 Charlie Schulz  

8 White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd 12 509 Gabrielle Dziedzic  

9 Milford MHS 12 508 Bella Woolhiser  

2 1 Milford MHS 11 519 Natalie Melody  

2 West Bloomfield WB 10 520 Hannah Jakubiak  

3 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 516 Blanca Srock  

4 White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd 10 514 Juliana Henry  

5 Traverse City Central TCC 10 513 Quinn Gerber  

6 Brighton BHS 11 512 Abigale Storch  

7 Marquette MSHS 11 517 Lucy Stern  

8 Clarkston CHS 11 515 Cameron Thomas  

9 Traverse City West TCW 12 518 Lila Warren  

2.5 1 Berkley/Troy Athens BAT 10 552 Tessa Rontal  

2 Forest Hills Northern Eastern FHNE 11 525 Katie Grzelak  

3 Canton United CAN 11 526 Sophia Shingles  

4 Holly/Oxford HO 11 555 Sierra Musial  

5 Holly/Oxford HO 10 522 Finley DeCubber  

6 Walled Lake Northern WLN 12 524 Katrina Impellizzeri  

7 Grand Haven GHav 10 523 Neave Rewa  

3 1 White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd 12 529 Jessica Jamieson  

2 Traverse City West TCW 12 533 Ellie Gruber  

3 Marquette MSHS 12 530 Lexi Hammerstrom  

4 Traverse City Central TCC 11 536 Erinn Hale  

5 West Bloomfield WB 10 534 Jordan Dyment  

6 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 532 Isabelle Morris  

7 Brighton BHS 9 531 Payton Wedekemper  

8 Milford MHS 12 528 Ellie DeYoung  

9 Clarkston CHS 10 535 Jenna Brown  
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Girls GS:  Flights 4-6.5

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

4 1 Marquette MSHS 9 578 Maddy Croney  

2 Traverse City West TCW 11 547 Olivia Bageris  

3 White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd 11 544 Layla Kohr  

4 Milford MHS 10 538 Julie Lawatsch  

5 Brighton BHS 10 537 Cecelia Pruski  

6 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 545 Rachel Reck  

7 West Bloomfield WB 12 542 Charlotte Brager  

8 Traverse City Central TCC 11 564 Cady Madion  

9 Clarkston CHS 9 543 Julia Verbeke  

4.5 1 South Lyon SL 12 576 Emily Leslie  

2 Rockford RHS 12 577 Mikayla Tomasunas  

3 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 521 Averi Fairbanks  

4 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 9 548 Mady Flack  

5 Forest Hills Northern Eastern FHNE 11 575 Hadley Amann  

6 Novi NOVI 11 550 Camber Smith  

5 1 Clarkston CHS 9 562 Chloe Cook  

2 Traverse City West TCW 11 572 Dillyn Mohr  

3 Traverse City Central TCC 11 540 Ella Sill  

4 Brighton BHS 11 579 Sara Mayer  

5 West Bloomfield WB 9 559 Amelia Elsen  

6 Marquette MSHS 9 539 Nora Skytta  

7 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 557 Campbell Lyons  

8 White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd 9 560 Breslin Scott  

9 Milford MHS 11 561 Aida Machuca  

6 1 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 580 Caroline Appleford  

2 Clarkston CHS 9 581 Hailey Derkacz  

3 Milford MHS 10 582 Giavanna Hysko  

4 Traverse City Central TCC 12 583 Fiona Colliver  

5 Traverse City West TCW 10 565 Avery Plummer  

6 West Bloomfield WB 10 585 Helena Tucket  

7 Brighton BHS 11 573 Brenna Waid  

8 Marquette MSHS 9 558 Anna Bernard  

9 White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd 9 586 Brighton Leder  

6.5 1 Forest Hills Northern Eastern FHNE 9 551 Greta Alexander  

2 Grand Haven GHav 12 553 Claire Kendall  

3 Hartland HART  554 Sophia Juviler  

4 South Lyon SL 12 527 Helena Hoffmann  
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Boys GS:  Flights 1-3

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

1 1 Traverse City Central TCC 10 101 Rocco Elkins  

2 Traverse City West TCW 9 106 Dane Lewandowski  

3 Marquette MSHS 11 104 Sam Dehlin  

4 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 108 Ian Mills  

5 Northville High School NHS 12 105 Nathan Moriarty  

6 Milford MHS 12 103 Ben Youngblood  

7 Clarkston CHS 11 109 Jeremy Nord  

8 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 107 Alex Lustig  

9 Detroit Catholic Central CC 10 102 Tanner Kapilla  

2 1 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 113 Carson Wright  

2 Milford MHS 11 116 Carson Wolff  

3 Traverse City West TCW 12 118 Charlie Licht  

4 Marquette MSHS 10 141 Conner Henry  

5 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 115 Brady Smith  

6 Clarkston CHS 10 111 Ryan Bushroe  

7 Northville High School NHS 12 117 Joe Sepanik  

8 Detroit Catholic Central CC 11 110 Finn Patterson  

9 Traverse City Central TCC 11 112 Jace Rowell  

2.5 1 Howell HOW 11 125 Alex Cotton  

2 Avondale/Troy United ATU 12 176 Drew Oliver  

3 Brighton BRI 11 119 John Popov  

4 Lake Orion LO 10 123 Marcel Anders  

5 Brighton BRI 10 148 Erik DeKeyser  

6 Flushing/Brandon/Everest FBE 12 124 Anthony Trovato  

7 Lake Orion LO 12 174 Evan Kelly  

8 Grand Blanc GB 11 122 Maxwell Merrill  

3 1 Clarkston CHS 12 133 Max Ashley  

2 Detroit Catholic Central CC 10 127 Zach Sobczak  

3 Traverse City West TCW 12 126 Caleb Lewandowski  

4 Northville High School NHS 11 131 Jackson Weiland  

5 Milford MHS 11 129 Tommy Park  

6 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 132 Nate Hiscock  

7 Traverse City Central TCC 11 130 Didier Ramoie  

8 Marquette MSHS 10 114 Ben Kuhl  

9 Birmingham Ski Team BST 12 144 Andrew Fedor  
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Boys GS:  Flights 4-6.5

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

4 1 Milford MHS 11 135 Leo Lisabeth  

2 Birmingham Ski Team BST 11 128 Willis McAlear  

3 Detroit Catholic Central CC 10 143 Dylan Walker  

4 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 140 Cody Dawes  

5 Traverse City West TCW 11 138 Isaac Shapiro  

6 Traverse City Central TCC 11 139 Asher Paul  

7 Clarkston CHS 11 137 Finn Ashley  

8 Marquette MSHS 10 134 Brady Audette  

9 Northville High School NHS 11 142 Jacob Gusick  

4.5 1 Grand Blanc GB 12 177 Eriksen Petiprin  

2 Rockford RHS 11 182 Michael Guldner  

3 Rockford RHS 11 181 Joey Stoddard  

4 Saginaw Heritage SAG 12 175 Reece Kenny  

5 Hartland HART  184 Wyatt Colliton  

6 Kalamazoo KZOO 10 151 Sam Oberlee  

7 Walled Lake Northern WLN 12 180 Rudy Ureste  

5 1 Marquette MSHS 12 159 Ben Kirk  

2 Traverse City Central TCC 10 156 Cooper Gerber  

3 Milford MHS 10 162 Ethan Richards  

4 Detroit Catholic Central CC 9 160 Charlie Banka  

5 Traverse City West TCW 10 154 Grady Ellis  

6 Northville High School NHS 11 153 Brendan Burke  

7 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 163 Brody Hindmon  

8 Clarkston CHS 9 155 Ryan Mckay  

9 Birmingham Ski Team BST 12 185 Sam Shady  

6 1 Birmingham Ski Team BST 12 186 Liam Wise  

2 Traverse City West TCW 9 170 Cam Lewandowski  

3 Northville High School NHS 10 187 Luca Viola  

4 Detroit Catholic Central CC 9 188 Gianluca Gedeon  

5 Marquette MSHS 9 173 Connor Dunn  

6 Traverse City Central TCC 11 189 Isley Moshier  

7 Milford MHS 11 169 Diesel Machuca  

8 Clarkston CHS 9 165 Wyatt Janczarek  

9 Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF 12 168 Jonathan Moore  

6.5 1 Rockford RHS 11 145 Cam Meier  

2 Stoney Creek SC 11 147 Ryder Cervin  

3 Lake Orion LO 11 120 Broden Janczarek  

4 South Lyon SL 11 152 Colin Russell  

5 Forest Hills Northern Eastern FHNE 12 146 Zach Myers  

6 Grand Haven GHav 11 150 LJ Nykamp  

7 Berkley/Troy Athens BAT 12 121 Jonah Rontal  
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Division 1 Girls Skiing Yearly Champions 1975-2023

Year Champion (Coach) Runner-Up
2023 Traverse City West (Ed Johnson) Traverse City Central
2022 Traverse City Central (Amy Kudary) Traverse City West
2021 Traverse City Central (Amy Kudary) Marquette
2020 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Forest Hills Northern/Eastern
2019 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Traverse City Central
2018 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Traverse City West
2017 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Traverse City Central
2016 Marquette (Marty Paulsen) Bloomfield Hills Marian
2015 Traverse City West (Ed Johnson) Traverse City Central
2014 Brighton (Jeff Street) Traverse City Central
2013 Traverse City Central (Jerry Stanek) Walled Lake Central
2012 Traverse City West (Ed Johnson) Traverse City Central
2011 Bloomfield Hills Marian (Robert Rhoades) Traverse City Central
2010 Bloomfield Hills Marian (Robert Rhoades) Traverse City Central
2009 Marquette (Christy Provost) Traverse City Central
2008 Marquette (Christy Salonen) Traverse City Central
2007 Traverse City West (Jerry Stanek) Marquette
2006 Traverse City West (Jerry Stanek) Clarkston
2005 Traverse City Central (Ben Ferris) Marquette
2004 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City Central
2003 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Petoskey
2002 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City Central 
2001 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Cadillac
2000 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City Central 
1999 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City Central
1998 Traverse City Central (Jerry Stanek) Marquette
1997 Traverse City (Jerry Stanek) Marquette
1996 Traverse City (Jerry Stanek) Cadillac
1995 Traverse City Central (Jerry Stanek) Petoskey
1994 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Traverse City
1993 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Traverse City
1992 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Traverse City
1991 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Harbor Springs
1990 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Traverse City
1989 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Cadillac
1988 Harbor Springs (Doug Beer) Charlevoix
1987 Harbor Springs (William Shepler) Traverse City
1986 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Cadillac
1985 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel) Cadillac
1984 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Cadillac
1983 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Traverse City
1982 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Cadillac
1981 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Traverse City
1980 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Cadillac
1979 Iron Mountain (Linda Vren) Marquette
1978 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Iron Mountain
1977 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Houghton
1976 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel/Don Dunsmore) Cadillac
1975 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel/Don Dunsmore) Cadillac
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Division 1 Boys Skiing Yearly Champions 1975-2023

Year Champion (Coach) Runner-Up
2023 Traverse City West (Ed Johnson) Traverse City Central
2022 Traverse City West (Ed Johnson) Traverse City Central
2021 Traverse City West (Ed Johnson) Rochester Adams
2020 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Brighton
2019 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Traverse City West
2018 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Traverse City Central
2017 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Traverse City Central
2016 Marquette (Marty Paulsen) Traverse City Central
2015 Marquette (Marty Paulsen) Traverse City Central 
2014 Marquette (Marty Paulsen) Traverse City Central 
2013 Marquette (Marty Paulsen) Clarkston
2012 Clarkston (Mike Foyteck) Marquette 
2011 Traverse City Central (Mike Waning) Clarkston
2010 Traverse City Central (Mike Waning) Grand Blanc
2009 Marquette (Christy Provost) Waterford Unified
2008 Traverse City Central (Ben Ferris) Birmingham Brother Rice
2007 Birmingham Brother Rice (Rob Rhoades) Marquette
2006 Marquette (Christy Salonen) Traverse City West
2005 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Marquette
2004 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Marquette
2003 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Petoskey
2002 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Lake Orion
2001 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City West  
2000 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City Central  
1999 Traverse City Central (Jerry Stanek) Marquette
1998 Traverse City Central (Jerry Stanek) Marquette
1997 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City

1996
Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central (Rick 
VanTongeren)

Traverse City

1995 Traverse City (Jerry Stanek) Harbor Springs
1994 Traverse City (Jerry Stanek) Harbor Springs
1993 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Marquette
1992 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Glen Arbor-The Leelanau School
1991 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Petoskey
1990 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Petoskey
1989 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Petoskey
1988 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Birmingham Brother Rice
1987 Petoskey (James McCullough) Traverse City
1986 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Kingsford
1985 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel) Petoskey
1984 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Traverse City
1983 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel) Petoskey
1982 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Cadillac
1981 East Lansing (Jeanne Munn) Petoskey
1980 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Okemos
1979 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel) Kingsford
1978 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Petoskey
1977 Okemos (Bill Wright) East Lansing
1976 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel/Don Dunsmore) Okemos
1975 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel/Don Dunsmore) Houghton
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Competing Schools

Girls Teams Boys Teams

Birmingham Ski Team BST Birmingham Ski Team BST
Brighton BRI Clarkston CHS
Clarkston CHS Detroit Catholic Central CC
Marquette MSHS Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF
Milford MIL Marquette MSHS
Traverse City Central TCC Milford MIL
Traverse City West TCW Northville High School NHS
West Bloomfield WB Traverse City Central TCC
White Lake Lakeland Lakelnd Traverse City West TCW

Competing Schools with Qualified Inividuals

Girls Indiviuals Boys Individuals

Berkley/Troy Athens BAT Avondale/Troy United ATU
Canton United CAN Berkley/Troy Athens BAT
Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton FLLF Brighton BRI
Forest Hills Northern Eastern FHNE Flushing/Brandon/Everest FBE
Grand Haven GHav Forest Hills Northern Eastern FHNE
Hartland HART Grand Blanc GB
Holly/Oxford HO Grand Haven GHav
Novi NOVI Hartland HART
Rockford RHS Howell HOW
South Lyon SL Kalamazoo KZOO
Walled Lake Northern WLN Lake Orion LO

Rockford RHS
Saginaw Heritage SAG
South Lyon SL
Stoney Creek SC
Walled Lake Northern WLN



Congratulations Division 1 Athletes and Coaches


